
Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: AGRICULTURE (ANIMAL SCIENCE) (SEMESTER)  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590047 SUSHIL KUMAR SAH 86.00 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

2 2590067 BUDHAN SAH TELI 82.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

3 2590073 SANDESH KUMAR YADAV 81.33 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

4 2590059 KAMAL KANT SHARMA 80.17 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

5 2590055 SATISH  YADAV 77.17 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

6 2590022 ANTIMA  KUMARI 76.00 SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHUWARI, PARSA  

7 2590068 KAMALESHWAR KUMAR SAH 76.00 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

8 2590052 DURGESH  YADAV 74.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

9 2590101 KAMNI  KUMARI 73.67 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

10 2590071 SANJAN KUMARI YADAV 71.83 NAVA JANA JAGARAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHANKARPUR, SARLAHI  

11 2590004 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 71.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

12 2590025 ALOK  CHAURASIYA 71.33 SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHUWARI, PARSA  

13 2590109 URGANAND  YADAV 69.67
NAND UMA PUBLIC SCHOOL SAPTAKOSHI MUNICIPALITY-8, ODRAHA, 

SAPTARI
 

14 2590063 PRITI KUMARI SAH 69.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

15 2590076 DIPAK  RAY 69.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

16 2590065 AASHIK KUMAR PATEL 68.50 SHREE DEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAKHUWA, RAUTAHAT  

17 2590105 SHREE PRASAD RAUT 68.50 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL KANAKPATTI, DHANUSHA  

18 2590002 DARSHAN  SAH 67.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

19 2590026 JITENDRA KUMAR SAH 67.17 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

20 2590056 RUBI KUMARI MANDAL 66.67 NAVA JANA JAGARAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHANKARPUR, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590058 RAGHUNANDAN  THAKUR 66.67  

2 2590053 NABIN KUMAR YADAV 66.17  

3 2590079 RITESH  YADAV 62.67  

4 2590018 SURIYA  THAKUR 62.00  

5 2590037 PAVAN DEV CHAUDHARY 62.00  
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Main Candidates of Open Quota (20)

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota (4)



S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590115 RABINDRA  CHAUDHARY 56.67
NAND UMA PUBLIC SCHOOL SAPTAKOSHI MUNICIPALITY-8, ODRAHA, 

SAPTARI
 

2 2590011 SOHIT  CHAUDHARY 53.83 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TETARIYA, SIRAHA  

3 2590019 RAMA SHANKAR MANDAL 52.00 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TETARIYA, SIRAHA  

4 2590016 ABHISHEKH KUMAR MANDAL 50.33 NAVA JANA JAGARAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHANKARPUR, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590030 BANDHAN KUMARI MANDAL 45.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590123 NIROJ  MAHARA 53.83 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL KANAKPATTI, DHANUSHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590015 ANGAD  PASWAN 56.83 SHREE DEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAKHUWA, RAUTAHAT  

2 2590023 DAROGA KUMAR RAJAK 48.00 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TETARIYA, SIRAHA  

3 2590012 BISHUN DEV DAS 48.00 SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHUWARI, PARSA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590060 BHOLA KUMAR KHANG 46.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590111 KAJAL  KUMARI 65.50
NAND UMA PUBLIC SCHOOL SAPTAKOSHI MUNICIPALITY-8, ODRAHA, 

SAPTARI
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590100 JYOTI KUMARI RAM 46.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590017 ANU KUMARI YADAV 60.83 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL KANAKPATTI, DHANUSHA  

2 2590005 PUJA  KUMARI 58.00 SHREE DEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAKHUWA, RAUTAHAT  

3 2590092 ROSHANI  SAH 57.33 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

4 2590009 MUSKAN KUMARI SAH 48.67 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

5 2590007 SAMITA  KUMARI 48.00 SHREE MADHAMIK BIDHALAY HARPARA, SIRAHA  

6 2590085 SIKITA KUMARI YADAV 44.50 SHREE MADHAMIK BIDHALAY HARPARA, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Female Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota (6)

Alternative Candidates of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Apang Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota (3)

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Female Quota (1)



1 2590031 KANCHAN  KUMARI 38.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590001 ANISH KUMAR MAHARA 66.17 SHREE MADHAMIK BIDHALAY HARPARA, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590060 BHOLA KUMAR KHANG 46.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590110 SUPRIYA KUMARI GOIT 66.00 FAKIRCHAND GAMI SECONDARY SCHOOL BARKURWA, DHANUSHA  

2 2590038 ARUN  YADAV 63.17 FAKIRCHAND GAMI SECONDARY SCHOOL BARKURWA, DHANUSHA  

3 2590066 NIRANJAN KUMAR MAHATO 63.17 FAKIRCHAND GAMI SECONDARY SCHOOL BARKURWA, DHANUSHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590079 RITESH  YADAV 62.67  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590116 MONALISHA  CHAUDHARY 36.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590044 RAJU  RAM 43.83  

2 2590113 RAJ KUMAR DAS 42.67  

3 2590107 ANJALI KUMARI PASMAN 40.33  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590107 ANJALI KUMARI PASMAN 40.33  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590100 JYOTI KUMARI RAM 46.17  

2 2590021 SANJAY KUMAR SAH 45.00  

3 2590044 RAJU  RAM 43.83  

4 2590113 RAJ KUMAR DAS 42.67  

5 2590107 ANJALI KUMARI PASMAN 40.33  

6 2590124 DILIP KUMAR RAM 35.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Dalit Female Quota

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota (1)

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota (3)



1 2590018 SURIYA  THAKUR 62.00  

2 2590017 ANU KUMARI YADAV 60.83  

3 2590070 SIYARAM  YADAV 60.83  

4 2590080 RITIK PRASAD SAH 60.33  

5 2590069 RANJAY PRASAD CHAURASIYA 60.17  

6 2590027 SHIVAM KUMAR CHAURASIYA 59.67  

7 2590041 MANISH KUMAR SAH 59.67  

8 2590106 KSHITISH KUMAR MAHATO 59.67  

9 2590117 BIBEK  SAH 59.67  

10 2590049 RAUSHAN RAY YADAV 59.17  

11 2590050 MANOJ KUMAR KUSHWAHA 58.50  

12 2590051 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 58.50  

13 2590077 JYOTI  YADAV 58.50  

14 2590074 INDRAJEET KUMAR MAHATO 57.33  

15 2590084 RAM SAGAR YADAV 57.33  

16 2590082 ABHISHEK  SAH 55.50  

17 2590086 BIBEK KUMAR SINGH 54.33  

18 2590014 DIPESH KUMAR SAH 52.67  

19 2590064 JAY PRAKASH SINGH 52.67  

20 2590120 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

21 2590078 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 52.17  

22 2590020 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 51.50  

23 2590089 SUMANT RAJ YADAV 51.50  

24 2590040 SANJIP  PANDIT 51.00  

25 2590013 SANTOSH  SAH 50.33  

26 2590102 RAM KARAN MAHATO 50.33  

27 2590028 ROSHAN  SAH 49.17  

28 2590033 RAMJIBAN KAPAR KEWAT 49.17  

29 2590035 RAJIV  YADAV 49.17  

30 2590090 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

31 2590098 BIBEK  PANDIT 49.17  

32 2590099 SUJIT  YADAV 49.17  

33 2590062 SWASTIKA  THAKUR 48.50

34 2590054 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

35 2590118 SURESH KUMAR DAS 47.33  

36 2590072 RAJESH  DAS 47.33  

37 2590006 AARYAN KUMAR PANDIT 46.17  



38 2590030 BANDHAN KUMARI MANDAL 45.00  

39 2590043 SADHANA  KUMARI 43.33  

40 2590095 JAYKISHOR  YADAV 42.67  

41 2590119 HARE RAM SAH 42.67  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2590058 RAGHUNANDAN  THAKUR 66.67  

2 2590053 NABIN KUMAR YADAV 66.17  

3 2590079 RITESH  YADAV 62.67  

4 2590018 SURIYA  THAKUR 62.00  

5 2590037 PAVAN DEV CHAUDHARY 62.00  

6 2590017 ANU KUMARI YADAV 60.83  

7 2590070 SIYARAM  YADAV 60.83  

8 2590075 AMIT KUMAR PANDIT 60.83  

9 2590080 RITIK PRASAD SAH 60.33  

10 2590069 RANJAY PRASAD CHAURASIYA 60.17  

11 2590027 SHIVAM KUMAR CHAURASIYA 59.67  

12 2590041 MANISH KUMAR SAH 59.67  

13 2590106 KSHITISH KUMAR MAHATO 59.67  

14 2590117 BIBEK  SAH 59.67  

15 2590083 SHYAM BHAJAN YADAV 59.67  

16 2590049 RAUSHAN RAY YADAV 59.17  

17 2590050 MANOJ KUMAR KUSHWAHA 58.50  

18 2590051 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 58.50  

19 2590077 JYOTI  YADAV 58.50  

20 2590074 INDRAJEET KUMAR MAHATO 57.33  

21 2590084 RAM SAGAR YADAV 57.33  

22 2590045 BICKY  JHA 57.33  

23 2590122 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

24 2590082 ABHISHEK  SAH 55.50  

25 2590086 BIBEK KUMAR SINGH 54.33  

26 2590091 ARCHANA  YADAV 54.33  

27 2590087 PRADIP MUKHIYA BIN 53.83  

28 2590036 SAIL  BHANDARI 53.17  

29 2590014 DIPESH KUMAR SAH 52.67  

30 2590064 JAY PRAKASH SINGH 52.67  

31 2590120 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

Pass List of Open Quota



32 2590034 BHAGLAL  SAHANI 52.67  

33 2590078 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 52.17  

34 2590020 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 51.50  

35 2590089 SUMANT RAJ YADAV 51.50  

36 2590010 UMESH PRASAD JAISWAL 51.50  

37 2590093 DHIRAJ  YADAV 51.50  

38 2590040 SANJIP  PANDIT 51.00  

39 2590013 SANTOSH  SAH 50.33  

40 2590102 RAM KARAN MAHATO 50.33  

41 2590081 SHATRUDHAN  SAH 49.83  

42 2590028 ROSHAN  SAH 49.17  

43 2590033 RAMJIBAN KAPAR KEWAT 49.17  

44 2590035 RAJIV  YADAV 49.17  

45 2590090 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

46 2590098 BIBEK  PANDIT 49.17  

47 2590099 SUJIT  YADAV 49.17  

48 2590062 SWASTIKA  THAKUR 48.50

49 2590104 NILESH KUMAR MANDAL 48.50  

50 2590121 RAHUL  MAHATO 48.50  

51 2590054 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

52 2590118 SURESH KUMAR DAS 47.33  

53 2590072 RAJESH  DAS 47.33  

54 2590060 BHOLA KUMAR KHANG 46.83  

55 2590006 AARYAN KUMAR PANDIT 46.17  

56 2590100 JYOTI KUMARI RAM 46.17  

57 2590008 SARBESH KUMAR YADAV 46.17  

58 2590048 SHYAM KUMAR THAKUR 45.67  

59 2590094 KRISHNA PRAKASH YADAV 45.67  

60 2590030 BANDHAN KUMARI MANDAL 45.00  

61 2590021 SANJAY KUMAR SAH 45.00  

62 2590044 RAJU  RAM 43.83  

63 2590061 RAMBABU  SAH 43.83  

64 2590043 SADHANA  KUMARI 43.33  

65 2590097 ROSHAN  SAH 43.33  

66 2590096 RAMSATISH  YADAV 43.33  

67 2590095 JAYKISHOR  YADAV 42.67  

68 2590119 HARE RAM SAH 42.67  



69 2590113 RAJ KUMAR DAS 42.67  

70 2590057 RITESH KUMAR MANADAL 41.00  

71 2590107 ANJALI KUMARI PASMAN 40.33  

72 2590046 MANISH KUMAR RAM 39.17  

73 2590116 MONALISHA  CHAUDHARY 36.83  

74 2590124 DILIP KUMAR RAM 35.17  



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: AGRICULTURE (PLANT SCIENCE)(SEMESTER)  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580026 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 84.83
B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, 

DHANUSHA
 

2 2580043 BISHNU  PANDEY 80.17 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

3 2580029 SONU KUMAR YADAV 80.17 GAURI SHANKAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH, BARA  

4 2580018 MANISH  YADAV 78.33
B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, 

DHANUSHA
 

5 2580030 SHOBHA KUMARI YADAV 76.67 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

6 2580158 MAHESH KUMAR SAH 74.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

7 2580071 MADHU KUMARI YADAV 73.67 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

8 2580034 KARAN KUMAR SAH 73.67 BUDDHILAL BIDYA MUNAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

9 2580053 BISHESH  MANDAL 73.17 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAURIDANDA , MAHOTTARI  

10 2580069 SNEHA KUMARI YADAV 72.00 BUDDHILAL BIDYA MUNAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

11 2580016 AASHISH KUMAR MAHARA 72.00
JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, 

SIRAHA
 

12 2580033 BHUMIKA KUMARI YADAV 72.00 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

13 2580066 AAKASH  SAH 69.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLTIBAZAR, SARLAHI  

14 2580009 VIJAY  SAH 68.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLTIBAZAR, SARLAHI  

15 2580052 RANJIT KUMAR MAHARA 66.67
JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, 

SIRAHA
 

16 2580091 GYANDIP  CHAUDHARY 66.17 BUDDHILAL BIDYA MUNAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

17 2580138 KHUSHBU  SAH 65.83
B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, 

DHANUSHA
 

18 2580051 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 65.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580151 DIPRAJ PRASAD YADAV 64.83  

2 2580037 ANISHA KUMARI SHARMA 61.50  

3 2580010 BIBHA KUMARI YADAV 60.83  

Main Candidates of Open Quota

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota
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4 2580120 SHAILESH KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

5 2580062 LALIT  PANDIT 60.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580092 ROMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55.67 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

2 2580137 ARMITA  CHAUDHARY 55.50 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

3 2580147 AANAND MOHAN SINGH 55.00
JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, 

SIRAHA
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580165 RAJU  MANDAL 49.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580108 SHWETA KUMARI YADAV 45.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLTIBAZAR, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580061 LUCKY KUMARI DAS 63.17 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

2 2580078 AARTI KUMARI MAHARA 61.50
JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, 

RAUTAHAT
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580064 AVI  DAS 56.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580035 RUKSHANA  KHATUN 45.67
JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, 

RAUTAHAT
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580049 BHUMIKA  PASMAN 55.00
JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, 

RAUTAHAT
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580015 ANJALI KUMARI MAHARA 55.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota (3)

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Apang Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota (2)

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Female Muslim Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Dalit Female Quota (1)

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Female  Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota (5)



1 2580157 NIKITA  YADAV 63.83
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL KHAKHANA LAUTANA, 

MAHOTTARI
 

2 2580167 KAJAL KUMARI SINGH 63.67 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

3 2580152 SIMA KUMARI YADAV 63.17
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL KHAKHANA LAUTANA, 

MAHOTTARI
 

4 2580153 BINDIYA KUMARI YADAV 62.00 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

5 2580169 PRATIMA  CHAUDHARY 62.00 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580037 ANISHA KUMARI SHARMA 61.50  

2 2580010 BIBHA KUMARI YADAV 60.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580123 RAHAMAT  ANSARI 42.17 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580126 RAM KISHOR DAS 59.67
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL KHAKHANA LAUTANA, 

MAHOTTARI
 

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580064 AVI  DAS 56.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580017 BHABES KUMAR KAPAIR 65.50 SIMRAUNGADH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BARA  

2 2580032 SHREE RAM YADAV 63.17 GAURI SHANKAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH, BARA  

3 2580164 ABHISHEK KUMAR SAH 62.67 GAURI SHANKAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH, BARA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580062 LALIT  PANDIT 60.83  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580042 SURUCHI  KUMARI 48.00  

2 2580104 DEVAN KUMAR MANDAL 46.83  

Alternative Candidates of Other Female Quota

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota (1)

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota (3)

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List  of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota



S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580003 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM RAM 55.00  

2 2580059 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR RAJAK 49.17  

3 2580087 SUBHANGI KUMARI DAS 48.00  

4 2580148 RAJAN KUMAR RAM 46.17

6 2580058 BINITA  KUMARI 41.00  

7 2580150 KRISHNA KUMAR BAITHA 39.17  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580162 SONI KUMARI DAS 52.00  

2 2580121 AMISHA KUMARI MOCHI 45.67  

3 2580116 CHANDANI KUMARI MOCHI 44.50  

4 2580058 BINITA  KUMARI 41.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580044 LAXMI  KUMARI 58.50  

2 2580070 KUMKUM  SAH 58.00  

3 2580109 PUSHPA KUMARI MAHATO 57.33  

4 2580156 SUJITA  MAHATO 57.33  

5 2580144 RENU KUMARI YADAV 56.17  

6 2580160 KHADAG KUMARI BASNET 55.67  

7 2580067 PUJA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

8 2580050 SAMILA  KUMARI 54.50  

9 2580023 PUJA KUMARI MAHATO 53.83  

10 2580124 AMISHA KUMARI YADAV 53.83  

11 2580135 KAJAL  KUMARI 53.83  

12 2580090 KHUSHBU  SAH 53.83  

13 2580102 GUDI KUMARI YADAV 53.83  

14 2580082 SANJU KUMARI YADAV 53.33  

15 2580080 SAJAN KUMARI RAY 52.67  

Pass List of Dalit Female  Quota

Pass List of Other Female Quota



16 2580128 SANJANA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

17 2580140 SARITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY KALWAR 52.67  

18 2580054 DIVYA KUMARI SAH 52.17  

19 2580154 SANGINA KUMARI THAKUR 52.17  

20 2580162 SONI KUMARI DAS 52.00  

21 2580117 ARATI  KUMARI 51.50  

22 2580141 NISHA  KUMARI 51.50  

23 2580039 SUDHA  KUMARI 51.00  

24 2580111 GUDI KUMARI YADAV 51.00  

25 2580060 ALIJA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

26 2580098 NIRMALA  KUMARI 50.33  

27 2580132 KIRAN KUMARI MANDAL 50.33  

28 2580133 PUNAM  CHAUDHARY 49.67  

29 2580040 RADHA KUMARI SINGH 49.17  

30 2580094 SALAM KUMARI MANDAL 49.17  

31 2580107 RAJ KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

32 2580105 YASHODHA KUMARI YADAV 48.50  

33 2580129 RUPA KUMARI MAHATO 48.50  

34 2580087 SUBHANGI KUMARI DAS 48.00  

35 2580042 SURUCHI  KUMARI 48.00  

36 2580027 SWETA KUMARI MAHATO 48.00  

37 2580074 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

38 2580106 PRITY KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

39 2580127 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

40 2580013 PRIYANKA  SAH 48.00  

41 2580007 ANJLI KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

42 2580130 NEHA KUMARI MANDAL 48.00  

43 2580020 SUDHA KUMARI YADAV 47.33  

44 2580093 MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARI 46.83  

45 2580161 SNEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.83  



46 2580073 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 46.33  

47 2580110 KRITI KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

48 2580131 RAKHI KUMARI MANDAL 46.17  

49 2580121 AMISHA KUMARI MOCHI 45.67  

50 2580113 KESHIKA KUMARI SAH 45.67  

51 2580079 PUJA  YADAV 45.00  

52 2580038 RANJAN KUMARI MANDAL 45.00  

53 2580116 CHANDANI KUMARI MOCHI 44.50  

54 2580083 SANTOSHI KUMARI YADAV 44.50  

55 2580097 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 43.83  

56 2580139 KAJAL  KUMARI 43.83  

57 2580166 MANISHA KUMARI MAHATO 43.83  

58 2580142 ROSHANI  KUMARI 43.83  

59 2580118 SWASTIKA  JHA 43.33  

60 2580065 KHUSHI KUMARI TIWARI 43.33  

61 2580086 NISHA  ADHIKARI 42.67  

62 2580084 SIMPI KUMARI YADAV 42.17  

63 2580136 MADHU KUMARI MANDAL 41.50  

64 2580112 PUSHPANJALI  MAHATO 41.50  

65 2580058 BINITA  KUMARI 41.00  

66 2580045 MADHU KUMARI YADAV 41.00  

67 2580095 RUPAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 38.00  

68 2580101 LALU KUMARI YADAV 36.83  

69 2580031 AARATI KUMARI YADAV 35.67  

70 2580134 SARITA KUMARI YADAV 30.50  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580003 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM RAM 55.00  

2 2580162 SONI KUMARI DAS 52.00  

3 2580059 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR RAJAK 49.17  

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota



4 2580087 SUBHANGI KUMARI DAS 48.00  

5 2580161 SNEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.83  

6 2580121 AMISHA KUMARI MOCHI 45.67  

7 2580058 BINITA  KUMARI 41.00  

8 2580150 KRISHNA KUMAR BAITHA 39.17  

9 2580024 AJAY KUMAR RAMCHAMAR 38.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580120 SHAILESH KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

2 2580056 MONU PRASAD GUPTA 60.33  

3 2580044 LAXMI  KUMARI 58.50  

4 2580070 KUMKUM  SAH 58.00  

5 2580146 RAMBHU  NAYAK 58.00  

6 2580109 PUSHPA KUMARI MAHATO 57.33  

7 2580156 SUJITA  MAHATO 57.33  

8 2580064 AVI  DAS 56.17  

9 2580144 RENU KUMARI YADAV 56.17  

10 2580012 RABI SAHU TELI 56.17  

11 2580046 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

12 2580067 PUJA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

13 2580096 RITIK ROSHAN PAIKRA 55.00  

14 2580050 SAMILA  KUMARI 54.50  

15 2580023 PUJA KUMARI MAHATO 53.83  

16 2580124 AMISHA KUMARI YADAV 53.83  

17 2580135 KAJAL  KUMARI 53.83  

18 2580082 SANJU KUMARI YADAV 53.33  

19 2580057 SONU BABU PRASAD GUPTA 53.33  

20 2580080 SAJAN KUMARI RAY 52.67  

21 2580128 SANJANA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

22 2580054 DIVYA KUMARI SAH 52.17  

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota



23 2580117 ARATI  KUMARI 51.50  

24 2580141 NISHA  KUMARI 51.50  

25 2580039 SUDHA  KUMARI 51.00  

26 2580111 GUDI KUMARI YADAV 51.00  

27 2580060 ALIJA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

28 2580098 NIRMALA  KUMARI 50.33  

29 2580028 PREM MAHATO NUNIYA 49.67  

30 2580040 RADHA KUMARI SINGH 49.17  

31 2580094 SALAM KUMARI MANDAL 49.17  

32 2580107 RAJ KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

33 2580165 RAJU  MANDAL 49.17  

34 2580014 CHIRANJIBI  SAH 49.17  

35 2580100 MANJIT  SAH 48.67  

36 2580105 YASHODHA KUMARI YADAV 48.50  

37 2580129 RUPA KUMARI MAHATO 48.50  

38 2580087 SUBHANGI KUMARI DAS 48.00  

39 2580042 SURUCHI  KUMARI 48.00  

40 2580027 SWETA KUMARI MAHATO 48.00  

41 2580074 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

42 2580106 PRITY KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

43 2580127 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

44 2580001 NITESH KUMAR SAH 48.00  

45 2580041 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

46 2580020 SUDHA KUMARI YADAV 47.33  

47 2580047 RAM KEBAL YADAV 47.33  

48 2580093 MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARI 46.83  

49 2580073 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 46.33  

50 2580110 KRITI KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

51 2580079 PUJA  YADAV 45.00  

52 2580149 ARBIND  SAH 45.00  



53 2580155 BIPIN KUMAR YADAV 44.50  

54 2580097 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 43.83  

55 2580139 KAJAL  KUMARI 43.83  

56 2580166 MANISHA KUMARI MAHATO 43.83  

57 2580084 SIMPI KUMARI YADAV 42.17  

58 2580136 MADHU KUMARI MANDAL 41.50  

59 2580045 MADHU KUMARI YADAV 41.00  

60 2580011 AALOK KUMAR SAH 39.83  

61 2580095 RUPAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 38.00  

62 2580031 AARATI KUMARI YADAV 35.67  

63 2580134 SARITA KUMARI YADAV 30.50  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2580056 MONU PRASAD GUPTA 60.33  

2 2580122 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

3 2580044 LAXMI  KUMARI 58.50  

4 2580070 KUMKUM  SAH 58.00  

5 2580146 RAMBHU  NAYAK 58.00  

6 2580109 PUSHPA KUMARI MAHATO 57.33  

7 2580156 SUJITA  MAHATO 57.33  

8 2580004 RANJAN  RIMAL 56.67  

9 2580064 AVI  DAS 56.17  

10 2580012 RABI SAHU TELI 56.17  

11 2580046 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

12 2580144 RENU KUMARI YADAV 56.17  

13 2580063 MAHESHWAR  RAM 55.67  

14 2580160 KHADAG KUMARI BASNET 55.67  

15 2580096 RITIK ROSHAN PAIKRA 55.00  

16 2580067 PUJA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

17 2580003 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM RAM 55.00  

Pass List of Open Quota



18 2580050 SAMILA  KUMARI 54.50  

19 2580090 KHUSHBU  SAH 53.83  

20 2580023 PUJA KUMARI MAHATO 53.83  

21 2580135 KAJAL  KUMARI 53.83  

22 2580072 BHASHKAR KUMAR MISHRA 53.83  

23 2580102 GUDI KUMARI YADAV 53.83  

24 2580124 AMISHA KUMARI YADAV 53.83  

25 2580082 SANJU KUMARI YADAV 53.33  

26 2580021 PAPPU  YADAV 53.33  

27 2580057 SONU BABU PRASAD GUPTA 53.33  

28 2580128 SANJANA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

29 2580140 SARITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY KALWAR 52.67  

30 2580080 SAJAN KUMARI RAY 52.67  

31 2580154 SANGINA KUMARI THAKUR 52.17  

32 2580054 DIVYA KUMARI SAH 52.17  

33 2580162 SONI KUMARI DAS 52.00  

34 2580117 ARATI  KUMARI 51.50  

35 2580141 NISHA  KUMARI 51.50  

36 2580111 GUDI KUMARI YADAV 51.00  

37 2580039 SUDHA  KUMARI 51.00  

38 2580022 RAM RATAN SAH 50.83  

39 2580060 ALIJA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

40 2580132 KIRAN KUMARI MANDAL 50.33  

41 2580098 NIRMALA  KUMARI 50.33  

42 2580133 PUNAM  CHAUDHARY 49.67  

43 2580028 PREM MAHATO NUNIYA 49.67  

44 2580094 SALAM KUMARI MANDAL 49.17  

45 2580014 CHIRANJIBI  SAH 49.17  

46 2580165 RAJU  MANDAL 49.17  

47 2580040 RADHA KUMARI SINGH 49.17  



48 2580107 RAJ KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

49 2580059 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR RAJAK 49.17  

50 2580100 MANJIT  SAH 48.67  

51 2580105 YASHODHA KUMARI YADAV 48.50  

52 2580129 RUPA KUMARI MAHATO 48.50  

53 2580041 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

54 2580074 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

55 2580027 SWETA KUMARI MAHATO 48.00  

56 2580007 ANJLI KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

57 2580013 PRIYANKA  SAH 48.00  

58 2580106 PRITY KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

59 2580042 SURUCHI  KUMARI 48.00  

60 2580087 SUBHANGI KUMARI DAS 48.00  

61 2580001 NITESH KUMAR SAH 48.00  

62 2580127 PUJA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

63 2580130 NEHA KUMARI MANDAL 48.00  

64 2580047 RAM KEBAL YADAV 47.33  

65 2580020 SUDHA KUMARI YADAV 47.33  

66 2580161 SNEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.83  

67 2580104 DEVAN KUMAR MANDAL 46.83  

68 2580093 MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARI 46.83  

69 2580073 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 46.33  

70 2580110 KRITI KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

71 2580148 RAJAN KUMAR RAM 46.17

72 2580131 RAKHI KUMARI MANDAL 46.17  

73 2580113 KESHIKA KUMARI SAH 45.67  

74 2580121 AMISHA KUMARI MOCHI 45.67  

75 2580038 RANJAN KUMARI MANDAL 45.00  

76 2580143 PANKAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 45.00  

77 2580079 PUJA  YADAV 45.00  



78 2580149 ARBIND  SAH 45.00  

79 2580116 CHANDANI KUMARI MOCHI 44.50  

80 2580083 SANTOSHI KUMARI YADAV 44.50  

81 2580155 BIPIN KUMAR YADAV 44.50  

82 2580097 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 43.83  

83 2580139 KAJAL  KUMARI 43.83  

84 2580166 MANISHA KUMARI MAHATO 43.83  

85 2580142 ROSHANI  KUMARI 43.83  

86 2580065 KHUSHI KUMARI TIWARI 43.33  

87 2580118 SWASTIKA  JHA 43.33  

88 2580086 NISHA  ADHIKARI 42.67  

89 2580084 SIMPI KUMARI YADAV 42.17  

90 2580112 PUSHPANJALI  MAHATO 41.50  

91 2580136 MADHU KUMARI MANDAL 41.50  

92 2580058 BINITA  KUMARI 41.00  

93 2580045 MADHU KUMARI YADAV 41.00  

94 2580011 AALOK KUMAR SAH 39.83  

95 2580150 KRISHNA KUMAR BAITHA 39.17  

96 2580024 AJAY KUMAR RAMCHAMAR 38.00  

97 2580095 RUPAM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 38.00  

98 2580101 LALU KUMARI YADAV 36.83  

99 2580031 AARATI KUMARI YADAV 35.67  

100 2580134 SARITA KUMARI YADAV 30.50  



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: FOOD & DAIRY TECHNOLOGY  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130008 BIBEK  MAHATO 64.33 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

2 2130004 SOHANI  YADAV 60.83 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130009 RASIKA KUMARI SINGH 56.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130003 RAKESH KUMAR MAHATO 58.50 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130009 RASIKA KUMARI SINGH 56.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130015 PRIJU  YADAV 55.00  

2 2130007 AARTI KUMARI YADAV 52.00  

3 2130005 ASMIKA KUMARI MAHATO 48.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2130006 RAJAN KUMAR YADAV 57.83  

2 2130009 RASIKA KUMARI SINGH 56.17    

3 2130015 PRIJU  YADAV 55.00  

4 2130014 ARJUN  MANDAL 55.00  

5 2130007 AARTI KUMARI YADAV 52.00  

6 2130005 ASMIKA KUMARI MAHATO 48.00  

7 2130013 AMLESH  YADAV 48.00  

Pass List of Open Quota
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